RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1149

WHEREAS, At the December 2, 1960 meeting, the Papago Tribal Council unanimously passed a Resolution adopting the children of Burton Narcho as members of the Papago Tribe, but through an oversight the Resolution was not written up and presented to the Papago Agency, and

WHEREAS, Burton Narcho is on the official tribal roll as a full-blooded member of the Papago Tribe, and his wife Josephine is one-half Papago and one-half Navajo, which makes the children 3/4 Papago, and

WHEREAS, The children have not been enrolled and are not members of the Tribe because they were born off the Papago Reservation, and

WHEREAS, The children of Burton Narcho and his wife, Josephine Narcho, are:

Karen Narcho daughter born 1-1-49 age 12
Ronald Malcolm Narcho Son born 6-18-51 age 9
Marcel Rowena Narcho Daughter born 8-23-53 age 7
Norma Eileen Narcho daughter born 5-25-55 age 5, and

WHEREAS, The Council has the authority to adopt Burton and Josephine Narcho's children as members of the tribe in accordance with Article II Section 1 (b) of the Papago Constitution which provides that the Council shall have power to adopt all children born outside of the Reservation, who are the offspring of members, and are one-half or more Indian blood.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED By The Papago Tribal Council that it adopt the children of Burton Narcho and Josephine Narcho listed above.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on March 3, 1961, with a vote of 18 for, and 0 against, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 1 (b) of Article II of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6,1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the act of June 18, 1934 (Stat. 984). Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

By: Character Chairman

Enos J. Francisco, Chairman

Harry W. Gilmore, Superintendent

ATTEST:

Raymond P. Vavages, Secretary

APPROVED